For Sale by Auction
to be held at
St Edmund’s Court, Okehampton Street, Exeter
01392 413100

Tuesday 12th February 2019
Ceramics and Glass, Silver
Pictures, Works of Art, Collectables & Furniture
Sale Commences at 10.00am
Buyers are reminded to check the ‘Saleroom Notice’ for information
regarding WITHDRAWN LOTS and EXTRA LOTS
yeer

SALE REFERENCE EX223

On View:
9th

Saturday
February
9am – 12noon
Monday 11th February
9am-7pm

Order of Sale:
Ceramics, Glass
Silver
Pictures, Prints, Maps
Works of Art,
Collectables, Books, etc
Furniture

Lots
Lots
Lots

1-152
161-241
247-306

Lots
Lots

315-512
521-682

Morning of sale from 9am.
W: www.bhandl.co.uk

E: enquiries@BHandL.co.uk
Follow us on Twitter: @BHandL

Catalogue £1.50

Tuesday 12th February 2018
Sale commences at 10am.

CERAMICS asnd GLASS
1.

A Dartington art glass bowl.

2.

A clear glass dump with bubble inclusions,
together with a modern glass paperweight.

3.

.

David Prytherch [b.1949]
'Vicious Circle' a blown clear glass sphere
cut with four jagged arcs the exterior
engraved and etched with feather motifs
and random 'scratches', signed and dated
1985, 12 cm high.

10 .

11 .

An opaque glass urn shaped vase with
female portrait, together with a pair of
opaque glass vases with views of London
Bridge, three scent bottles, etc.

12 .

A blue and opaque glass perfume bottle,
together with a pair of white and pink
banded scent bottles, a pair of iridescent
glass vases, a cranberry jug and an 18th
century milk glass tankard, etc. (damaged)

13 .

A part suite of Stuart cut glass drinking
glasses to include eight hock glasses and
eight wine glasses.

14 .

A pair of cut glass decanters of mallet
shape, together with a single decanter, a
pair of mallet decanters and a pair of spirit
decanters.
£80-£120 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

15 .

A part suite of Waterford cut glass drinking
glasses, together with other glasses and a
pair of mallet shaped decanters and
stoppers.
£100-£200 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

16 .

A matched set of seven Edwardian wine
glasses with slice cut decoration, together
with various other glassware including a
claret jug, biscuit jar and cover, etc.

17 .

A matched set of eight Edwardian sherry
glasses with green tinted bowls, together
with a matched set of six sherry glasses
with cranberry tinted bowls.

18 .

A Georgian rummer moulded lemon
squeezer base, together with various other
late 19th and early 20th century drinking
glasses.

* Provenance. Purchased Copernican
Connection, Beverley January 1986.
4.

A pair of cut glass decanters and stoppers
of tapered form, together with a pair of cut
glass mallet shaped decanters and
stoppers and a ships decanter and
stopper.

5.

A cut glass mallet shaped decanter and
stopper, together with a pair of cut glass
oil and spirit jugs, a water jug and a set of
five sherry glasses with vine etched bowls.

6.

A Bristol blue decanter and stopper with
silver port label, together with a blue glass
rolling pin.

7.

A pair of Iridescent globular shaped vases
with enamelled Iris decoration, together
with a mallet shaped decanted and
stopper three other decanters and
stoppers, etc.

8.

A Vasart variegated glass fruit bowl,
together with a Studio glass bowl of leaf
shape.

9.

A collection of late 19th/early 20th century
pressed and coloured glass tea lanterns,
together with a claret flask of flattened
oviform cut and engraved with swags
flanking a coronet and an 'A'.

A Georgian style mallet shaped decanter
and stopper, together with a pair of
vinegar bottles six other decanters and
various other glass.
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19 .

A collection of thirteen late 19th/early 20th
century decanters some with matched
stoppers, together with an opaque glass
powder bowl and cover, ice pail, celery
glasses, etc (a lot).

20 .

A collection of mixed drinking glasses.

21 .
22 .

23 .

38 .

Two pairs of Staffordshire figures, together
with a Staffordshire figure of a sailor and a
Staffordshire figure group spill vase and
miscellaneous ceramic items.

39 .

A pair of early 19th century Staffordshire
pearlware figures of a gardener and his
wife raised on square bases.

An etched amber glass jar (converted to a
table lamp) and a similar vase (2).

40 .

A Mdina glass paperweight,together with a
Caithness paperweight and various other
modern paperweights.

A pair of early 20th century German
figures of elf artists raised on square
bases.

41 .

A set of four Hummel figurines including
'Apple Girl', etc.

An acid etched hand blown vase of bottle
shape.

42 .

Two Chelsea porcelain plates each
painted with floral sprays, one with red
anchor mark, the other with brown anchor,
circa 1755, 21.5 and 22.5 cm diameter
[a/f].

43 .

A late 19th/early 20th century continental
pottery bust of a young boy.

44 .

Three pieces of Moorcroft pottery to
include a dressing table casket and cover,
circular pin tray and a posy vase each with
tubelined floral decoration.

24 .

A 1960's retro Pyrex dinner service, thirty
two pieces.

25 .

A mixed quantity of art and other
decorative glass including Empoli, Blenko,
Isle of Wight and others, comprising
ewers, vases, a jar and cover and a bowl.

26 .

A pair of decanters, a fluted pedestal bowl
and an amethyst candlestick with
continental silver marks.

27 .

A glass acid bottle with hardwood stand.

45 .

Ten Chinese Imari plates and a blue and
white tureen stand with pierced border.

28 .

A modern glass millefiori paperweight,
(base chipped).

46 .

A Meissen figure group of a seated lady
with doll on her lap raised on a circular
base damaged, together with various other
figures including birds, etc.

47 .

A Derby figure Youthful Traveller, together
with a pair of continental gold anchor male
and female figures raised on naturalistic
bases. (damage)

48 .

An early 19th century Derby porcelain
comport of rectangular outline decorated
with rose designs on a white ground,
together with a Staffordshire standing
figure group, three late 19th century
Prattware transfer decorated dessert
dishes and various other ceramics.

49 .

A pair of Staffordshire comforter spaniels,
together with a Japanese bowl.

29 .

A Venetian glass ewer with gold flecked
decoration, five small liqueur glasses and
a gilt decorated pedestal dish

30 .

A quantity of cut glassware to include wine
glasses, tumblers, decanters, rose bowls,
etc.

31 .

A set of six Craft Council glass goblets,
circa 1970.

32 .

A pair of Edwardian decanters, together
with sundry glassware.

33-6 No Lots.
37 .

An extensive Royal Worcester 'Evesham'
pattern tea, coffee and dinner service.
£200-£250 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
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50 .

51 .

A 19th century Coalbrookdale rosewater
sprinkler with floral encrusted decoration,
together with a pair of 18th century cherub
figures and a 19th century floral encrusted
desk stand comprising of a pair of ink pots
raised on a stand.
£80-£120 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
Three Beswick Beatrix Potter figures, Lady
Mouse, Timmy Willie and Johnny Town
Mouse, all with gilt backstamps (BP2).

62 .

A German porcelain dinner, tea and coffee
service with white glaze and gilt rim.

63 .

Three pottery apothecary jars and covers
of cylindrical form, one with gilt caption
and another with paper label, together with
a Holborn Foster Mother piglet feeder and
a gallon honey top flagon for John K Jones
Salford.

64 .

A small quantity of Masons Ironstone
dinner ware to include a meat plate and
strainer, two tureens, side plates, etc.

65 .

Two Royal Doulton figures, 'Deborah' and
'Emily', boxed with certificates, together
with a Coalport brooch and a Wedgwood
vase.

52 .

Four Chinese famille rose soup bowls and
matching spoons.

53 .

Five Royal Worcester porcelain candle
snuffers.

54 .

Two Tang funereal terracotta figures with
traces of decoration. (damaged).

66 .

A Moorcroft plate, tubelined decorated in
the Clematis pattern.

A white porcelain oval floral encrusted
mirror. (damaged).

67 .

A pair of 20th century Dresden figures of a
shepherd and shepherdess.

68 .

A 20th century Dresden male and female
figure group.

69 .

Locke and Co. - A Worcester cream and
gilt porcelain vase with floral decoration.

70 .

A Royal Worcester rose decorated
jardiniere.

71 .

A pair of French porcelain male/female
figures raised on circular bases.

72 .

Four various Royal Doulton figures, to
include 'Bunny', Tinkle Bell', 'Marie' and
'Ascot', together with four Capodimonte
figure groups (8)

73 .

A Roger Giles Staffordshire pottery figure,
together with two Toby jugs, majolica style
serving dish, ruby glass vase, etc.

74 .

Three Doulton figures, to include 'Past
Glory', 'The Judge' and 'Grace', together
with a Paragon figure and a Coalport
figure (5).

75 .

Fifteen various 19th century style Coalport
porcelain cottages, etc.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

55 .

56 .

57 .

58 .

59 .

A Wedgwood Mayfield pattern tea set
Blue Tit and Kingfisher, Devon and Dorset
regimental plate and other ceramics,
houses, etc
A Royal Dux porcelain figure of a ballerina,
together with a Royal Doulton Winston
Churchill character jug, three other
character jugs a moulded pottery mug and
three other items.
A Johann Haviland (Waldershof) porcelain
tea service in the Papageno pattern,
comprising a teapot [chipped], sugar bowl,
five cups, six saucers, six side plates and
a bread and butter plate.
A collection of Dresden floral decorated
ceramics comprising six large plates, four
leaf dishes and nine cups and saucers.
£200-£250 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

60 .

An English porcelain coffee set with hand
painted floral decoration on a white
ground.

61 .

A quantity of Chinese and Japanese
ceramics and works of art, to include a
Chinese sleeve vase, a modern famille
rose side plate, an early 19th century
Chinese export mug, etc.
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76 .

Two Clarice Cliff 'Crocus' pattern plates, a
pair of vases, a pair of Staffordshire style
greyhound inkwells, etc.

77 .

A Poole pottery Delphis plate, a nursery
plate, two bowls, a Festival of Britain
brochure and one other volume.

78 .

A Chien Lung cylindrical famille rose vase,
a famille rose shaped oval dish, a small
famille rose bowl and two saucer dishes
(damaged).

79 .

90 .

A Moorcroft circular bowl, tubelined
decorated with pomegranates (damaged).

91 .

A mid 19th century porcelain sauce tureen
and cover, with raised floral designs, on
paw feet.

92 .

An 18th century Meissen cup and saucer
decorated with floral designs on a white
ground (cup damaged).

93 .

A small First Period Worcester blue and
white bowl, a Chamberlain Worcester
coffee can and two saucers, together with
seven English porcelain saucer dishes.

94 .

A pair of Chinese famille rose banded
saucer dishes and a small famille rose urn
and cover (damaged).

95 .

A Copeland Willow pattern tea set.

96 .

A creamware oval basket weave small
dish and stand, a pair of green and yellow
decorated plates, three green leaf plates
and a Wedgwood oval tureen and cover.

97 .

A 20th century Cantonese porcelain bowl
(damaged).

A pair of Chinese blue and white small
dishes, a pair of small bowls and a Kangxi
plate (5).

80 .

A Torquay pottery charger and a
Japanese pottery charger (2).

81 .

Indian Tree pattern plates, Doulton coffee
wares, etc. (a lot).

82 .

Three blue and white tureens and covers
together with a warming plate.

83 .

A late 19th century Canton vase decorated
with panels of figures (converted to a
lamp).

84 .

A late 19th/early 20th century Meissen
style figural porcelain table lamp base.

98 .

A Clarice Cliff Newport factory vase with
moulded cherry blossom design.

85 .

A pair of Staffordshire style seated figures
of Queen Victoria and Prince Albert,
together with one other seated figure, a
Staffordshire spill vase and a Walton type
standing figure 'Old Age' (damaged).

99 .

A Royal Worcester urn shaped vase with
floral decoration.

86 .

A Delft blue and white dish, two smaller
Delft dishes and a saucer dish (4)

87 .

A pair of Chinese Prunus pattern double
gourd vases.

88 .

A Royal Worcester porcelain model of a
Jay, together with a Woodpecker and
various other bird ornaments including
Kingfisher, Thrush etc.

89 .

A pair of oval Pearlware Willow pattern
pierced dishes, another smaller, three
circular Pearlware plates and three other
plates.

100 . Five Prattware pot lids.
101 . Six items of studio pottery including a
creamer, jar and cover, butter dish and
cover, etc.
102 . A Wedgwood coffee set, cased.
103 . Three Royal Doulton figurines, 'Joy',
'Welcome' and 'Amanda', complete with
boxes.
104 . 19th century and later - a collection of
oriental ceramics including bottle vases,
Imari square dish, etc.
105 . A Moorcroft vase, tubelined decorated with
orchids, impressed marks to the base
(damaged).
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106 . A Copenhagen vase with fish, a Dresden
cup and saucer and a Minton Haddon Hall
preserve jar and cover.
107 . An early 20th century Gouda charger and
similar wall pocket.
108 . A Dresden male/female figure group
(damaged).
109 . A press moulded pottery lion raised on a
stepped plinth base.
110 . A pair of David Cleverly pottery candle
holders and similar teapot and cover,
decorated with field mice.

122 . A pair of Chinese table lamps with
enamelled famille rose decoration.
123 . A Spode tea service in the Imari palette,
fifty two items.
£180-£220 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
124 . A 19th century porcelain vase, decorated
with panels of landscapes on a blue
ground, converted to a lamp.
125 . A Royal Doulton flambe glazed leaf
shaped dish, together with various other
side plates, drinking glasses, decanters,
etc. (a lot)
126 . A large Japanese Imari charger.

111 . A group of commemorative ware, a pair of
coloured glass vases, etc.
112 . A quantity of Art Deco dinner ware,
together with three items of Cornish ware.
113 . A Royal Worcester five piece dessert
service (damaged), together with a blue
and white transfer printed fruit bowl,
decorative side plates, jugs, ornaments,
etc. (a lot)
114 . A collection of ceramic vases, jugs etc.
115 . A quantity of mixed ceramics to include an
Art Deco jug, Staffordshire pottery figure,
jardiniere, etc. (a lot)
116 . An Art Deco blue porcelain clock garniture,
two glass vases, a Deco teapot etc.
117 . A copper lustre bowl and cover, three
copper lustre jugs, four items of silver
lustre, a Wedgwood biscuit barrel, a
creamware dish etc.
118 . A Venetian glass mirror.
119 . A Wedgwood cuckoo pattern part dinner
service and a tea service.
120 . A small quantity of Wedgwood blue
Jasperware, together with dressing table
jars, etc.
121 . J G Meakin - studio part dinner service
and tea set.

127 . A mixed quantity of ceramics including
Delft, Majolica and others.
128 . A terracotta bust in the Roman manner.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
129 . A Staffordshire character jug 'Hearty Good
Fellow', together with a similar Delft style
example, English porcelain coffee pot,
lustre ware jug and other ceramics.
130 . An Austrian porcelain dessert service
transfer decorated with figures,
surrounded by a gilt border.
131 . A mixed quantity of predominantly
Chinese porcelain items, to include a
famille rose vase, decorated with panels of
figures, shallow bowl, tea caddies, tea
bowls, side plates, etc. (some damage).
132 . A quantity of studio and similar pottery
including a slab form, table lamp, squat
shaped vase, seated figure, etc.
133 . Two scent bottles, a snuff box and a
Bakelite box.
134 . A collection of miscellaneous ceramics
including a Lasol ware part dinner service.
135 . A 19th century continental porcelain figure
group, together with a seated figure and a
resin figure.
136 . A group of Coalport Lady Anne teaware,
etc.
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137 . A Wedgwood and Co dinner service,
together with a quantity of miscellaneous
ceramics.

152 . A flambe glazed vase, together with
various ceramics, glass etc. (a lot).
153-160 No Lots.

138 . A collection of Hummel figures, together
with various other figures and ornaments
including crested ware, etc. (a lot).
139 . A Denby ware pottery tea and coffee
service and some dinner wares in the
Marrakesh pattern.
£150-£200 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
140 . A continental porcelain figure group
adapted as a table lamp.
141 . A Royal Worcester cabinet cup and saucer
decorated with fruit, signed Ricketts, date
letter for 1916.
£80-£120 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

SILVER and SILVER PLATE
161 . A Victorian silver sweet basket, maker
William Comyns & Sons, London, 1894 of
square shape, pierced trellis sides, square
foot. 10 cm wide, together with a silver sixdivision toast rack and a silver cream jug.
Total weight of silver 343 gms, 11.05 ozs.
£130-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
162 . A set of four Edward VII silver vases,
maker Fenton Brothers Ltd., Sheffield,
1907 of flared cylindrical outline with a
wavy edge border raised on a circular foot,
10cm high, 467gms, 15.01ozs.
£120-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

142 . Five West German pottery vases and jugs.
143 . A collection of ceramics including part tea
set, Torquay ware chamber stick, assorted
plates, Babycham champagne glass etc.
144 . A Beswick model of a horse 'Mill Reef'.
145 . A large Spode soup tureen, cover and
stand with green printed floral pattern
decoration.
146 . A collection of limited edition transfer
printed plates.
147 . Three Chinese porcelain vases painted in
under glaze blue and red with flowers,
foliage and birds, each with concentric ring
marks, but 20th century, tallest 13 cm
high.
148 . Hubert Bequet - A modern porcelain tazza.
149 . A mixed quantity of ceramics and glass to
include a moulded glass comport, etc.
(a lot).
150 . A German porcelain eight setting dinner
and tea service with silver gilt borders on a
white ground.
151 . A small quantity of ceramics, to include
meat plate, side plates, etc.

163 . A George V silver easel photograph frame,
maker Goldsmiths & Silversmiths Co Ltd,
London, 1916 mounted with a dragon,the
frame with medal ribbon surround, 24.5 x
20cm. and another smaller frame with
ribbon cresting (2)
£80-£120 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
164 . A sterling silver vase of slender tapering
form with filled base, together with
dressing table part sets, cut glass scent
bottle with silver hinged lid, etc.
165 . A George V silver cruet set, maker Adie
Brothers, Birmingham, 1921/22 with
matched spoons, cased, total weight of
silver 100gms, 3.24ozs.
166 . An Edward VII silver cruet set, maker Adie
Brothers, Birmingham, 1904/05 cased,
total weight of silver 131gms, 4.21ozs.
167 . A George V silver gravy boat, all marks
rubbed of traditional design together with
a silver sugar basin, 10.5cm. diameter,
total weight of silver 196gms, 6.33ozs.
168 . A set of six Elizabeth II silver grapefruit
spoons, maker Viners Ltd, Sheffield, 1961
together with two other sets of six silver
coffee spoons, all cased, total weight of
silver 283gms, 9.10ozs.
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169 . A silver plated swing handled fruit basket
with pierced swag decoration contained
within a Bruford & Son cardboard box.

180 . An Edwardian silver plated swing handle
fruit basket with cranberry glass bowl,
20cm diameter.

170 . A set of six plated fruit knives and six forks
with silver mounted mother of pearl
handles, a set of six plated dessert knives
and eleven matching forks, also five other
forks (all mother of pearl handles), also
miscellaneous items of cutlery in three oak
and mahogany canteens.

181 . An Edward II silver butter dish, maker
Atkin Brothers, Sheffield, 1904 of shell
shaped outline raised on three ball feet,
9.5cm wide, a pair of silver trumpetshaped vases with weighted bases and a
swing handled bon bon dish, weighable
silver 144gms, 4.62ozs (4).

171 . Miscellaneous plated items to include a
pair of pastry servers, a pastry slice, a
seven bar toast rack, a pair of white metal
cockerels, etc.

182 . A George V silver pedestal dish, maker
Goldsmiths & Silversmiths Co Ltd,
London, 1912 of circular outline, bead and
reel border, with pierced decoration, on a
knopped stem and spreading circular foot,
21cm diameter, 484gms, 15.55ozs.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

172 . A quantity of silver plated items including
decanters, goblets, bowls, a coal scuttle
and sugar scuttle, etc.
173 . A quantity of assorted plated wares
including salver, teapot, wine funnel,
serving dishes, cased christening set.
174 . A collection of plated wares to include a
pint mug, three-piece tea set, drinking
goblets, etc. (a lot).
175 . Two silver photograph frames.
176 . A pair of George V silver sauce boats,
maker Adie Brothers Ltd., Birmingham,
1929/30 of oval outline, with a scroll
handle and reeded border on three swept
feet, 15cms long, 246gms, 7.92 ozs.
177 . A George V silver pedestal sweet meat
dish, no makers mark, Sheffield, 1913 of
circular outline, with pierced decoration on
a triple knopped stem and pierced circular
spreading foot, 16.5cm diameter, together
with two silver napkin rings, total weight of
silver 374gms, 12.04ozs.
178 . A Victorian silver five bar toast rack, maker
Walker and Hall, Sheffield, 1898 of arched
outline, with central loop carrying handle,
raised on ball feet, 9cm long, 147gms,
4.74oz.

183 . A silver backed hand mirror, a silver
specimen flower holder and a silver twinhandled cup various makers and dates,
weighable silver 150gms, 4.86ozs.
184 . An Elizabeth II silver photograph frame,
maker John Lewis, Sheffield, 2014 of plain
rectangular outline, 16cm x 12cm.
celebrating 150 years of John Lewis,
contained in its original box.
185 . An Edward VII silver sauce boat, maker
George Nathan & Ridley Hayes, Chester,
1902 of traditional design, with acanthus
capped scroll handle and raised on three
swept feet, 16.5cm. long, 176gms,
5.66ozs.
186 . A pair of Edward VII embossed silver oval
salts, maker Mitchell Bosley & Co,
Birmingham, 1905 and two spoons
(cased), a silver three handled preserve
dish with cut glass liner and spoon and a
silver pedestal bon bon dish weighable
silver 240gms, 7.72ozs.
187 . An early 20th century silver playing card
box, maker Mappin & Webb, Sheffield,
date letter rubbed possibly 1906 the hinge
lid inscribed ''Bridge'' of rectangular outline
with wood lined interior, 15cm wide.

179 . A George V silver christening mug, maker
Henry Stratford Ltd, Sheffield, 1914
inscribed, of plain cylindrical outline on a
reeded and stepped foot, 8.25cm high,
168gms, 5.42ozs.
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188 . A George V silver cigarette box, maker
Walker & Hall, Sheffield 1914
Monogrammed, of rectangular outline with
engine turned pattern decoration, with
wood lined interior, 17.5cm wide.

200 . A George V silver hip flask, maker A & J
Zimmerman Limited, Birmingham, 1914
crested of curved rectangular outline with
hinge screw cap, 12cm high, 130gms,
4.17ozs.

189 . A George VI silver cigarette box, maker's
mark worn, London, 1937 of rectangular
outline with engine turned decoration and
wood lined interior, 14cm. wide.

201 . A Georgian silver toddy ladle, with whale
bone handle.

190 . A modern canteen of gold plated cutlery.
191 . A group of small silver mounted glass jars
and bottles, various makers and dates
together with a silver photograph frame.
192 . A collection of silver plated flatware
together with two silver sugar tongs, sugar
nips and other plated items (a lot).
193 . A silver cased scent bottle, together with
an inlaid tortoiseshell jewel box, table
salts, etc.
194 . A collection of continental silver flatwares,
various patterns and makers including
Swedish, dessert and table spoons, fiddle
pattern table forks, ice cream spoons and
silver handled table knives, weighable
silver 801gms, 25.77ozs.
£150-£200 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
195 . A quantity of silver plated flatware.
196 . A silver backed and enamel decorated
four-piece dressing table set together with
a hand brush and mirror, a silver cigarette
box and one other item.
197 . A silver plated four piece tea set, a pair of
plated candelabra, a sauce boat and
stand, entree dish etc.
198 . A late nineteenth/early twentieth century
Middle Eastern silver model of a two
masted barge, unmarked with two latine
sails, on an oval ebonised plinth, 12.5cm
high, 48gms, 1.56oz.
199 . A silver three piece cruet set, a pair of
silver dressing table candlesticks and a
silver teaspoon, various makers and
dates.

202 . A quantity of assorted silver flatwares,
various makers and dates, together with
plated flatware, weighable silver
577gms18.59ozs.
£150-£200 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
203 . A pair of late nineteenth/early twentieth
century Indian silver salts of circular
outline, embossed figural decoration,
5cm diameter, 69gms, 2.22oz.
204 . A pair of George III silver sugar tongs,
maker George B..., London 1818 with
engraved initials, 1.2oz.
205 . A late 19th century Chinese silver
miniature teapot, maker WC, possibly
Wing Chun, Hong Kong of cylindrical
outline, with cherry blossom decoration,
4.8cm handle raised, 17gms, 0.57oz.
206 . Two silver Kings pattern pastry slices with
steel blades, two silver fiddle pattern
dessert spoons and two teaspoons,
weighable silver 125gms, 4.05ozs.
£30-£40 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
207 . A Victorian provincial fiddle pattern sifting
spoon and ladle, maker Josiah Williams &
Co. Exeter, 1875 cased, a set of six
Danish silver coffee spoons, maker P.H,
total weight of silver 64gms, 2.09ozs.
208 . A sterling silver envelope stamp case, a
silver vesta case and a pair of silver
specimen flower vases on leaf bases
stamped 800, total weight of silver 47gms,
1.53ozs.
209 . A Victorian Scottish silver quaich, maker
Hamilton & Inches, Edinburgh, 1903 a
silver ladle and a silver caddy spoon, total
weight of silver 198gms, 6.37ozs.
210 . A mixed group of silver flatwares, various
makers and dates, a cigarette box,
napkins rings etc.
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211 . Silver pens, a hand mirror, lighters,
candlesticks etc.
212 . A silver backed hairbrush, together with a
silver mounted pocket watch holder, a
desk top candlestick, white metal bangle,
etc. (a lot)
£120-£180 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
213 . Mixed silverware, condiments, pencils,
brushes, etc. (a lot).
£120-£180 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
214 . Mixed silverware to include a silver backed
hand mirror, silver backed photograph
frame, button hook, etc. (a lot).
£120-£180 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
215 . A George II silver circular salt, maker
Edward Wood, London, 1742, a Russian
silver spoon, three various spoons and
four napkin rings, total weight of silver
203gms,6.55 ozs.
216 . A set of twelve Edward VII silver
teaspoons, maker Fenton Brothers Ltd,
Sheffield, 1908 monogrammed, the oval
bowls on fan shaped stems, 12.5cm long,
total weight of silver 197gms, 6.37ozs.
217 . A set of twelve George VI silver
Hanoverian pattern teaspoons, maker
Emile Viner, Sheffield, 1937 total weight
of silver 250gms, 8.05ozs.
£80-£120 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
218 . A Victorian provincial silver circular salt,
maker Josiah Williams & Co, Exeter, 1877
raised on three swept feet, a silver threepiece condiment set and a silver mustard
pot, total weight of silver 173gms, 5.56ozs.
219 . A set of four Edward VII silver napkin
rings, maker William Henry Sparrow,
Birmingham, 1902/3 of traditional design
with foliate borders, together with three
other silver napkin rings, various makers
and dates, total weight of silver 224gms,
7.22ozs.
220 . A silver vesta case converted to a
cigarette lighter two Egyptian white metal
bowls with embossed figure decoration,
assorted continental and eastern silver
spoons and sugar nips.

221 . A pair of George VI silver berry spoons,
maker E.Hill, Birmingham, 1947 a silver
butter knife with filled handle and a set of
six silver-handled butter knives, cased,
weighable silver 164gms, 5.27ozs.
222 . An early 20th century silver overlay glass
scent bottle, stamped 'sterling' of Art
Nouveau influence, together with a
Victorian turquoise glass scent bottle and
a small silver topped glass toilet pot.
223 . A silver plated beaker, inscribed, a circular
box with enamel cover and a coromandel
and brass bound trunk shaped box (3).
224 . A set of six Edward VIII silver coffee
spoons, maker William Suckling Ltd,
Birmingham, 1936 of plain form, cased,
together with an Elizabeth II trefid
teaspoon, cased, total weight of silver
68gms, 2.18ozs.
225 . A pair of George III silver bead edge salt
spoons, maker Samuel Godbehere,
Edward Wigan & James Boult, London,
1800 two other salt spoons, two pairs of
sugar tongs, a pickle fork, a handled shoe
horn, a silver and mother of pearl pocket
fruit knife, weighable silver 105gms,
3.37ozs.
£30-£40 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
226 . An Elizabeth II silver paper knife, maker
Carr's of Sheffield Ltd., Sheffield, 2012
inscribed, of plain design, 20cm long,
52gms, 1.69ozs along with a silver desk
calendar and a silver square cigarette box
(3).
227 . A collection of eight assorted silver napkin
rings, various makers and dates set of six
silver coffee spoons (cased), a set of six
silver handled tea knives and six forks,
weighable silver 194gms, 6.12ozs.
228 . Three plated entree dishes and covers,
together with a plated tea pot and milk jug
and a horn handled carving set.
229 . Two plated domed oval dish covers and a
plated oval twin handled soup tureen.
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230 . A set of chevron pattern electroplated
cake forks in fitted case together with a
quantity of various electroplated items.

241 . A small silver trophy in the form of a Viking
ship, stamped 925 silver.
242-6 No Lots.

231 . An Indian white metal cruet, together with
a pair of plated style vase holders.
PICTURES
232 . A 20th century Chinese silver cigarette
case of rectangular outline, the lid
decorated with dragons, 11cm. wide, an
English silver pill box and a small silver
bowl, total weight of silver 287gms,
9.26ozs.
233 . An Edward VII silver pedestal bon bon
dish, maker William Hutton & Sons Ltd,
Birmingham, 1906, of circular outline with
pierced border on a spreading circular
foot, a silver pedestal dish 1971 and a
silver three-piece cruet, total weight of
silver 439gms, 14.13ozs.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
234 . A George V silver rose bowl, maker S W
Smith & Co, Birmingham, 1928 of circular
outline, on a spreading circular foot, 14cm.
diameter, together with a silver goblet,
18cm. high, total weight of silver 455gms,
14.66ozs. and silver goblet.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
235 . A modern silver plated Hanoverian pattern
flatware service eight setting, includes
table, dessert and fish knives, table,
dessert and fish forks, table (4), dessert,
soup and teaspoons, and carving set,
contained in a fitted canteen.
£150-£200 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
236 . A pair of silver candlesticks, together with
miscellaneous silver plate.
237 . A quantity of silver and silver plated
flatware.
238 . Miscellaneous plated items to include a
bread trencher, cutlery, Picquot three
piece tea set etc.

247 .

.

Arthur Spencer Roberts [1920-1997]
Pett Level near Rye, East Sussex,
signed,
oil on canvas.
£150-£250 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

248 . H. M. Young, English School
Waves against a cliff,
oil on canvas,
90 x 76cm.
249 .

.

Arthur Spencer Roberts [1920-1997]
Three Labradors,
signed, oil on canvas, together with a
wildlife calendar (2).
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

250 . Rubens Southey [1881-1933]
A Glimpse of the Dart,
signed,
watercolour, 51 x 36cm.
251 . A group of various decorative pictures
including an etching of Exeter High Street,
and other Exeter related prints and various
daguerreotypes.
252 .

.

Christopher Bramham [b.1952]
Summer river landscape,
signed bottom left oil on canvas board
34.5 x 24cm, together with Barny, the
artists' son, pencil drawing signed with
initials, inscribed and dated Feb '83
19 x 12cm. [2]
£80-£120 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

239 . A group of assorted plated wares including
muffin dish and cover, pedestal comport,
gravy boats, etc.

253 . English School
Portrait of a young girl, bust-length with
dark wavy hair, wearing coral beads and a
yellow dress,
pastel drawing, oval, 24 x 19cm.

240 . A silver cigarette case, napkin ring and
eight spoons various makers and dates,
total weight of silver 233gms, 7.59ozs.

254 . British School 20th Century
Fishermen on deck,
oil on board, 86 x 58cm.
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255 . A large late 19th century decorative oval
print of a fashionable couple in a gilt
frame.

266 . Morris Meredith Williams [1881-1973]
Moorland scene,
oil on board, 31 x 39cm.

256 . Will Anderson [19/20th Century]
Farm and river scene, boy fishing from a
foot bridge in the foreground,
etching, signed in pencil,
sight size 32 x 54cm

267 . Edward King & Tatton Winter
a pair of coloured etchings of street
scenes, each signed in pencil [2]

257 .

.

Val Barry, aka Valerie Fox [1937-2018]
Seated nude,
signed and dated 1991
mixed media, 30 x 37cm.
*Note. Val Barry aka Valerie Fox
[1937-2018], artist & sculptor.

258 . A group of Chinese and other watercolour
and batik pictures and prints. [6]
259 . Three late 19th Century reverse glass
paintings.
260 . Anglo/Dutch School 20th Century
Still life of Summer flowers on a marble
ledge,
oil on board, 32 x 22.5cm.
£200-£250 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
261 . The Pancake - a set of three coloured
prints together with three framed silks.
262 . After Raymond [JAK] Jackson
Exhibit 'A' m' Lud,
print, 40 x 54cm.
263 . A group of decorative pictures comprising
two miniature silhouettes, a watercolour
still life a marine watercolour and two
Dartmoor landscapes.
264 . Rutherford [20th century]
Head studies,
signed and dated '87, mixed media,
together with a Baxter print after George
Leighton [2]
265 .

268.

.

Philip Meninsky [b.1922]
Ballerina,
signed and dated '85
pastel drawing, 60 x 40cm.

269 .

.

William Lyons Wilson [1892-1981]
The Ford, Near Huntsham, Tiverton,
watercolour, 47 x 54cm.

.

David Jan G Curtis [b.1948]
Port Isaac,
signed and dated '96
oil on canvas, 45 x 56cm, unframed.

270 . Ernest Blaikley [1885-1965]
Character portrait of a lady, head and
shoulders, wearing and elaborate hat,
signed and dated 1926,
pen and ink drawing, 24 x 19.5cm.
271 . June Woolley [20th Century]
Starcross,
signed, watercolour, 23 x 33cm, together
with one other watercolour by the same
hand. [2],
272 . Anglo/Chinese School 19th Century
Exotic Birds and blossom,
two, bodycolour on rice paper
each 16 x 29cm, in oak frames. [2]
273 . R Marshall [20th Century]
Traditional Summer river scene with mill
cottage, corn and fishermen,
signed, oil on board, 49 x 59cm, and one
other decorative painting. [2[
274 . Lewis Mortimer [early 20th Century]
Clovelly,
signed, watercolour, 36 x 25.5cm.
275 . Glennari [? 20th Century]
Portrait of a boy with a ball in a Summer
garden landscape,
signed and dated 1927
pastel, 54 x 38cm.
£80-£120 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
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276 . S. M. Begg [20th Century]
House and Poplar trees, figures in the
foreground,
signed,
mixed media, 27 x 28cm.
277 . John White [1851-1933]
Mother and child in a cottage garden
overlooking a bay,
signed watercolour and bodycolour,
35.5 x 25.5cm.
£150-£200 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
278 . John Foster [20th Century]
Factory workers and Glasgow Tram,
signed, watercolour, 29 x 41cm, together
with a Susan F. Crawford etching of
Holyrood Palace, Edinburgh. [2]
279 . Charles E. Brittan [1870-1949]
Dartmoor heather,
signed,
watercolour, 28 x 45cm.
280 .

Stuart Maxwell Armfield [1916-2000]
Two Bridges, Dartmoor,
signed and inscribed
watercolour, 38 x 48cm.

282 . William Henry Earp [19th century]
Coastal scenes,
a pair, both signed
watercolours, each 25 x 54cm.

284 .

.

William Russell Flint [1880-1969]
Gitanas at La Galera,
Frost & Reed coloured print 1969 signed
in pencil in the bottom right margin
signet size, 72 x 53cm.
£120-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

.

William Russell Flint [1880-1969]
The Unseen Target,
Frost & Reed coloured print 1966 signed
in pencil in the bottom right margin
signet size 49 x 53cm.
£120-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

.

Philip Meninsky [b.1922]
Ballerina,
signed and dated '88
pastel drawing 57 X 32cm, together with
another drawing of a seated ballerina. [2]

286 . Carol Lanfear (20th Century)
The Royal Palace Muscat,
signed, watercolour.
287 . A coloured lithograph
The White Hart Bath in the coaching days,
together with another coaching print.
(stain damage).
288 . Icalleja [20th Century]
Yellow Abstract,
oil on board, 80 x 80cm, together with one
other painting by the same hand. (2)
289 .

.

281 . John Hamilton Glass [1820-1885]
View of Loch Lubnaig; View of Sma Glen,
sheep grazing in the foreground,
two, both signed,
watercolours, each 31 x 47cm. [2]
£100-£120 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

283 .

285 .

290 .

.

Ron Waddams [1920-2010]
Back and Back,
signed, inscribed and dated 2006 on a
label attached to the reverse
mixed media on board 61 x 50cm.

.

Pieter van Heerden [b.1954]
Marken, South Africa,
signed, inscribed and dated 2008
oil on board, 49 x 75cm.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
*Notes Marken is situated in the
Waterberg, in Limpopo, South Africa.

291 . Ercole Magrotti [1890-1967]
Upland lake landscape, boat and
passengers at a jetty,
signed,
oil on canvas board, 48 x 67cm.
£80-£120 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
292 . Dutch School early 20th Century
Fisherfolk, low tide,
indistinctly signed
oil on canvas, 39 x 59cm.
£80-£120 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
293 . Follower of Wouverman
A landing party,
oil on board, 21 x 23cm.
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294 . Charles Cattermole [1832-1900]
Interior with patient, nurses and guards,
signed and dated 1876,
watercolour, 18 x 36cm
295 . David Deakins
Three contemporary oil paintings of sailing
vessels.
296 . Two Cecil Aldin style coloured prints.
297 . After William Hogarth
[published 18th Century]
A Rake's Progress
set of eight engravings, each 35 x 40cm.
298 . Burleigh Younger [20th Century]
Evening on The West Okement,
signed, watercolour, 18 x 25cm, together
with Hotel de Paris cartoon, a Frances
Rhodes still life and one other decorative
picture. [4]
299 . Daniel Green
A group of oil on canvas and on board
portrait studies.

WORKS of ART, COLLECTORS ITEMS,
BOOKS, JEWELLERY, etc.
315 . An Edwardian walnut cased mantel clock
with brass and silvered dial.
£80-£120 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
316 . An early 20th century Japanese cloisonne
vase decorated with a crane and foliage
on a black ground.
317 . An early 19th century mahogany and
brass inlaid mantel clock raised on ball
feet.
318 . A William IV collector's cabinet, together
with a Georgian rosewood and
crossbanded tea caddy.
319 . A Benin style patinated bronze bust.
320 . Three Indian bronze figures.
321 . A satinwood and marquetry
apprenticeman's longcase clock.
322 . No Lot.

300 . Tony (A.G.M.) Krikhaar [b.1939]
Street - mixed media.
301 . After David Roberts
Temple called El Knasne
lithograph, 50 x 33cm.
302 . A collection of seven pictures and prints
including a watercolour study 'Musicians'.
303 . English School 19th Century
Cattle and drover in an upland landscape,
inscribed W Lloyd 1830 on the reverse
watercolour, 39 x 49cm.

323 . A perpetual brass four glass clock.
324 . A 20th century Shona (Zimbabwe) carved
wood neck rest the curved rest with carved
geometric panels to the ends, raised on a
stirrup type support, 13.5cm high.
325 . A Japanese carved ivory sectional
okimono of a peasant with wicker basket ,
unsigned, 16.5cm. high, Meiji period.
326 . A French brass carriage clock with leather
carrying case.

304 . Manner of Peter Le Cave
[18/19th century]
Drover with pony, sheep and goat in an
upland landscape,
watercolour, 32 x 44cm.

327 . A late 19th Century Chinese bronze vase
on a later wooden stand.

305 . A group of various pictures and prints
including contemporary studies, carved
oak panel, etc.

329 . A modern polished brass miner's lamp.

306 . Robert Morris
still life, oil on canvas, dated 1977.

328 . A jadeite koro and cover, together with a
soapstone dish.

330 . A Mappin and Webb mantel clock
contained within a jappaned face.
331 . Just Denmark - an Art Deco pewter bowl
on dolphin supports.

307-14 No Lots.
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332 . An early Victorian rosewood sarcophagus
shaped work box.

348 . A brass four glass carriage timepiece.
349 . A pair of tall brass petal base candlesticks.

333 . A modern marine style stick barometer,
together with two banjo shaped
barometers.

350 . Two pairs of late 18th century brass petal
base candlesticks.

334 . An olive wood and mother of pearl inlaid
silk fan.

351 . An Austrian cold painted bronze
budgerigars on branches ashtray.

335 . Jenny Cork - a glass landscape plaque
mounted on a white wooden panel.

352 . Four pairs of velvet slipper lasts.

336 . A plaster mask after D Bruccanni and Co.
337 . A Georgian mahogany tea caddy, together
with a carriage timepiece.
338 . A 19th century print pattern block stamped
J T Larkin.

353 . A 19th century mahogany tea caddy,
together with a porcelain birds nest
inkwell, oval serving dish and a late 18th
century English porcelain coffee can.
354 . Three pairs of square base candlesticks
and one other candlestick (7).
355 . A mahogany candle box with sliding lid.

339 . An Indo Persian jambiya with 16cm.
double-edged curved blade, with silver
plated grip and scabbard.
340 . An Anglo-Indian sadeli ware inlaid box
of square outline with velvet lined interior,
25.5cm. wide, two similar boxes with
hunting scene decoration to the lids, a
sadeli mosaic inlaid blotter holder.
341 . A Japanese Meiji period photograph
album.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
342 . A Honiton lace cushion, together with a
pair of ladies face screens.
343 . W. Watson & Sons Ltd, London, a 20th
century enamel microscope with fine and
coarse focusing, revolving triple nose,
mechanical stage, sub stage condenser
and plano/concave mirror, contained in a
fitted case.

356 . A GR6S miners safety lamp by The
Protector Lamp & Lighting Company,
Eccles, Manchester, stamped No 33,
34cm high handle raised.
357 . An ethnographic carved horn scoop.
358 . A silver plated mantel timepiece of
rectangular outline, with 8.5cm. Arabic dial
within slender pillars on a rectangular base
with bracket feet, 15cm. high
359 . A bronze model of a cat playing with a
ball, on a rectangular base, unsigned,
16cm. long.
360 . A French lacquered brass carriage
timepiece contained in a leather travelling
case.
361 . A pair of French ivory mounted opera
glasses, together with an enamelled
dressing table box (damaged).

344 . Six opaque glass Coolie shades.
345 . Eight various pewter tankards, together
with a glass soda syphon and a brass coal
scuttle.
346 . A pair of Chinese polished bronze vases,
together with a pair of carved soapstone
seals and a Japanese okimono.
347 . A spelter figural table lamp base.

362 . Two pairs of brass circular base
candlesticks and two brass petal base
ejector candlesticks.
363 . Two pairs of brass octagonal base
candlesticks.
364 . A bronze metal ornament of an elephant,
together with a carved African mask and a
bust (3).
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365 . An early 20th century polished copper
plaque in the Newlyn style, stamped
Penryn 1695.
366 . An Art Nouveau style pendant lamp shade
of hexagonal outline, with opaque glass
panels (one damaged), with pierced foliate
and scroll decoration 46cm. wide.

381 . Two pendant lustres, together with a
frosted glass Art Deco wall light.
382 . J Nicolas, Paris - A French clarinet in
case, together with reeds and
accessories.
383 . Four lockable beer/cider barrel taps and a
dye pan.

367 . A Gents toilet 1d operated lock.
368 . A Liberty pewter rose bowl, number 011.
£150-£200 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
369 . A polished copper kettle stand of square
form with raised foliate designs, from the
Youghal Art Metal Workshop, raised on
shaped cabriole supports.
370 . A Lusitania commemorative medal
contained within a scratch built frame.
371 . An apprenticeman's early 19th century
mahogany chest of drawers with boxwood
stringing.
372 . A framed shell work still life picture.
373 . A group of board games to include Motor
Chase, Willy's Walk, etc.
374 . A group of Persian watercolours to include
foliate and bird studies.
375 . A small collection of various cast iron
smoothing irons, etc.
376 . A collection of bottle openers and
dominoes.
377 . A Japanese cloisonne jardiniere.
378 . A set of four early 20th century Chinese
scroll paintings 'Bamboo', 'Plum Blossom',
'Chrysanthemum', 'Grasses', each image
109 x 33cm.
£80-£100 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
379 . A brass cavalier on horseback, together
with three ornamental snakes and a
miniature bugle.
380 . A cucumber slicer and a quantity of pastry
moulds.

384 . A lacquered wooden 'Elevation' guitar with
chrome string adjusters.
385 . A collection of approximately sixty seven
miniature bottles of spirits.
386 . Hokusai - Great Wave and three Japanese
prints.
387 . An Indian engraved brass lamp.
388 . Two tinplate clockwork boats and other
items.
389 . Mixed works of art to include a prayer
wheel, a bell, a copper pan, scrap books,
a pair of oil on boards, etc.
390 . A mixed quantity of railway and toy related
volumes, together with a silver plated
syphon stand.
391 . A decorated composition seated Buddha.
392 . A collection of cobblers lasts and brass
curtain rings, together with an Edwardian
mounted hat stand.
393 . Miscellaneous items to include tea
canisters, biscuit boxes, a grain measure,
a female figure, a cosy, a miniature plane
etc.
394 . Mixed works of art, to include die cast
cars, ship in a bottle, hygrometer, etc.
395 . A mahogany and brass bound campaign
writing slope.
396 . A pair of wood and leather bellows,
together with a copper cylindrical log bin, a
copper helmet coal scuttle and scoop and
a brass jardiniere.
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397 . Six polished bronze mortars (one with a
pestle), together with an oval copper
kettle.

414 . A late 19th century French black and
variegated marble mantel clock, striking
hours and half hours, together with a key.

398 . Two brass student lamps.

415 . A group of R.A.O.B. artefacts including
candlesticks, shield, etc.

399 . A pair of white painted wooden table
lamps.
400 . A Leitz microscope in box (damaged).
401 . A chemical balance raised on a mahogany
box base.
402 . An Art Deco newel post lamp, glass
shade, cranberry glasses, fossil plate etc.
403 . An Art Deco radio converted to bluetooth
player.
404 . Four boxes of mixed works of art to
include spelter figural horse, tobacco jar
and cover, toffee tins, mantel clocks, etc.
(a lot)
405 . A collection of various fire grates and
brass stair rods etc.
406 . A collection of brass and metalware
including an Art Nouveau brass table
lamp, kettle and stand, a coal scuttle,
scoops and tongs.
407 . A Japanese enamelled shallow bowl,
together with a silver plated serving dish,
a carved coconut, postcards, etc. (a lot)
408 . Assorted ceramics, collectables, costume
jewellery, etc. (a lot).

416 . An Edwardian oak architectural mantel
clock with brass and silvered square dial.
£200-£250 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
417 . A 20th century metal model of a chimney
sweep's tricycle complete with cleaning
rods and brushes, 35cm. long.
418 . Royal Antediluvian Order of Buffaloes
Topsham Lodge No 3078 a polished wood
voting box, the hinged lid with moulded rim
having three voting slits B.F. , R.O.H. and
K.O.M, on a rectangular plinth base,
38.5cm. wide.
419 . A mixed lot of collectables including two
church warden clay pipes, a signed
photograph of Prince Rainier and family of
Monaco, a set of E.Wolff & Sons 'Creta
Levis' crayons in original leather case and
two Japan-ware metal candle snuffer trays
and a pair of snuffers.
420 . A collection of various cameras and
lenses, including Tokina x 2 double lens
28mm lens, Vintar 400m telephoto lens,
Tonika 72/10 zoom, NIkkor 35/70 zoom,
Nikon camera,,Nikkon digital camera
complete with drive, Kotino 35 mm
camera, a Zeiss lens, a box Brownie and
camera bag with odd accessories.

409 . A collection of assorted seashells.

421 . A large painted plaster model of an
elephant.

410 . A pair of curtains, 254 x 209cm, together
with a decoupage fire screen.

422 . An amphora style figural clock garniture
with painted plaster decoration.

411 . A needlework sampler worked by Sarah
Dyer 1793, contained within a rosewood
frame.

423 . A gas wall light converted to electricity,
together with a pendant light with cut glass
clear shade.

412 . A bronzed resin figural table lamp.

424 . A brass half round lamp, together with a
Barbola table lamp.

413 . An Italian face screen, a Rosenthal horse,
a pewter jug, a mother of pearl spoon, etc.

425 . A Victorian oil lamp, having a cut glass
reservoir above a brass column, on square
stepped base.
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426 . A Columbia table gramophone in an oak
cabinet, together with various records.
427 . A continental hardwood trinket box.
428 . A leather bound manual of Yacht and Boat
sailing, together with various other
volumes.
429 . A George III mahogany three-division tea
caddy, together with a pair of mother of
pearl mounted opera glasses, silver trophy
cups and various other works of art.
430 . A quantity of 30mm photographic
equipment, lens etc.

442 . A collection of four bottles of Famous
Grouse Scotch Whisky, together with two
bottles of Bells Whisky, a single bottle of
William Grants Whisky and one other
bottle.
443 . A large bottle of Dewars White Label
Scotch Whisky, together with a bottle
of Dimple Haig Whisky and three other
various bottles.
444 . A collection of spirits, to include London
Dry Gin, Plymouth Gin, bottle of
Courvoisier Cognac, etc.
445 . A collection of sparkling wines and
champagnes, various vineyards.

431 . A tribal pottery bowl, together with a
Japanese lacquered photograph frame,
carved soapstone figure, table lamp, etc.

446 . A collection of various bottles of Sherry,
Liqueurs, etc. (a lot).

432 . A modern resin figural sculpture on a
wooden plinth.

447 . A small collection of various Port and
Sherry.

433 . A pressed metal girandole mirror.

448 . A large collection of various sparkling
wines, bottled wines etc.

434 . A cast metal and marble table lamp in the
form of a lion.
435 . A hand coloured bookplate and a group of
landscape miniatures.
436 . A modernist gilt brass six branch
electrolier of spiralling circular design with
Swarovski crystal faceted drops.

449 . C.U.P - The Cambridge Medieval History
8 vols, org. cloth, 4to, 1911. With Hakluyt, Richard, The Principal
Navigations Voyages Traffiques &
Discoveries, 8 vols, org. cloth, 8vo, 1927.
(16)

437 . J Somaluico and Co London - a 19th
century mahogany wheel barometer.

450 . A collection of books by Spike Milligan,
together with various books on guns,
antiques and other subjects. (a lot)
£60-£80 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

438 . A display of flowers and grasses under a
dome.

451 . A collection of Anglo-Indian sadeli ware
inlaid boxes and card cases various sizes.

439 . A stained glass panel of shaped outline.

452 . Gardening books a large collection of
mainly modern gardening books in fine
condition. (5 boxes) - boxes not included
with this lot.
£25-£50 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

440 . A small mixed collection of works of art to
include a pair of field binoculars, a
graduated set of saucepans, leather
mounted horse brasses, etc. (a lot).
441 . A collection of ten bottles of Teachers
Highland Cream Whisky.

453 . A part set of 3 inch glass lantern slide
'The Boer War', with polychrome
lithograph scenes.
454 . A collection of Edwardian and later
postcards, mainly actresses and GB
topographical. (a lot)
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455 . Three leather pocket cigar cases, a Durr
cigar cutter, three other cutters and a
piercer

471 . A collection of seventeen 19th century
turned bone, wood and lace bobbins, most
with glass spangles

456 . Two boar tusk decanter labels and a
circular snuff box.

472 . A set of Georgian steel sovereign balance
scales and brass weights in fitted
mahogany travelling case.

457 . Two pairs of opera glasses.
473 . A carved bone tanto.
458 . Two travelling cutlery sets together with a
pocket knife and a silver plated cutlery set.
459 . An early 20th century ivory gavel, 13cm
long.
460 . A group of collectables including a toffee
hammer, dog whistle, a bottle opener in
the form of a naked female figure, a
'Crescent Needle Mills', etc.

474 . A silver trinket box, a pewter frame and
miscellaneous collectables, watch etc.
475 . A modern Rotary automatic gentleman's
wristwatch, together with a Fendi gold
plated lady's wristwatch.
476 . A collection of various pocket watches and
wristwatches.

461 . A War Dept. magnetic marching compass
Mk.1 in bakelite case and a pocket
compass [2].

477 . A collection of assorted proof coins mainly
commemorative, contained within original
boxes.

462 . A collection of various gentlemen's and
lady's wristwatches makers including
Lorus, Accurist, etc.

478 . A mixed group of compasses, a pocket
barometer, an inclinometer, calculators,
rules etc.

463 . A collection of late Victorian/early
Edwardian cabinet photographs, mainly
portrait , various photographers, also
several continental topographical cards. (a
lot)

479 . A Beck microscope contained within a
box.

464 . A ladies Seiko cocktail wristwatch with
brown leather strap.

481 . A collection of various cameras and
equipment, including two Zeiss Ikon vest
pocket cameras, one with Carl Zeiss Jena
10.5cm lens, together with a Pentax
Sportmatic F 35mm camera and
accessories, a Carl Zeiss Jena Electric
MC S13,5f=135 lens and other items
(a lot)

465 . Three Bank of England Ten Pound (£10)
notes, Chief Cashier Jasper Hollom (19621966).
466 . A Cantonese 20th century carved ivory
sewing clamp.
467 . A pair of silver Masons cufflinks etc.
468 . A Japanese ivory carving of a reclining
figure with book.
469 . A Cantonese carved ivory card case and a
tortoiseshell cigarette case.

480 . A pair of iron and brass andirons and a
copper tray.

482 . A WWI German S98/05 'Butcher' bayonet,
plain backed blade with fuller, single
quillon and two piece wooden grip, blade
length 36cm.
483 . A WWI period Union Jack, together with a
trench art ashtray, two later re-enactment
Brodie pattern helmets, puttees, trench
weapons and shell coats. (a lot).

470 . Six enamel golly badges.
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484 . A WWI bronzed plaster memorial plaque,
the central vacant photograph frame
surrounded by militaria and inscribed
'The path of duty was the way to glory',
in an oak frame 55 x 45cm.
485 . A World War I pair to 27063 Pte W J
Turner. Soms L. I. together with an 'In
Loving Memory' printed card.
486 . Adams, H.G - Nest and Eggs of Familiar
Birds colour plates, org. pictorial cloth,
8vo, 1890. With 2 boxes of misc. books.
£20-£30 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
487 . A collection of various pewter mugs,
together with a Gurkha kukri, etc

498 . A miscellaneous collection of items of
treen to include a coffee grinder, spice
holder, etc.
499 . A collection of brassware to include a fire
set, oil lamp, pair of small fire dogs and a
candlestick.
500 . Erotica, a collection of mid 20th century
photographs of female nudes and
striptease, mainly amateur photography
and models, from the 1970s, including
some earlier 1950s and 1960s glamour
models. (a lot)
501 . A collection of mainly 18th century
defective music scores. (sold with all faults
not subject to return).

488 . A modernist chrome six tier central light.
489 . A Victorian rosewood banjo shaped
barometer and thermometer.
490 . A Japanese carved ivory standing female
figure, together with three small ivory
carvings.
491 . A Victorian pram with iron frame.
492 . A quantity of Ordnance Survey and
Bartholomew's folding linen backed maps.
£20-£30 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
493 . J H Dowd and B E Spender
Serious Business and Important People
cloth in torn d/w, 4to, 1946 & 1947.
With one other on Nelson. (3)
£20-£30 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
494 . Christie's Amsterdam The Nanking Cargo,
pictorial laminated boards in original
posting box, 1986. With a collection of
antique reference books. (box)
£25-£40 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
495 . A kit built model of the USS Constitution,
86cm long
496 . A quantity of German tinplate clockwork
locomotives and rolling stock.
497 . A Georgian silver pair-cased open face
pocket watch

502 . A marble table lamp of spiral form, on
stepped square base, together with a
brass finish table lamp and one other
lamp.
503 . A printed linen kimono, together with a
group of Japanese scarves and foot ware.
504 . Rodd, John - Repairing and Restoring
Antique Furniture well illustrated, org.
cloth in d/w, 8vo, 1981.
£20-£30 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
505 . A pair of silver apostle spoons, sundry
plate and metalware including an anodised
Art Deco cocktail set.
506 . An Art Nouveau style pendant lamp shade
of hexagonal outline, with opaque glass
panels, with pierced foliate and scroll
decoration 46cm. wide.
507 . A French brass and glass plafonier
together with a further shade.
508 . A collection of textiles including Indian
lacework etc.
509 . South Devon painted by C E Hannaford,
Robinson Crusoe - 1910, Bunyans Choice
Works - 1872, Samuel Johnson - a
Dictionary of the English Language(4).
£20-£30 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
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510 . A pair of modern cloisonne vases,
together with a jar and cover of squat form
and a white metal vase, stamped 925.

534 . A French marble topped bedside cabinet.

511 . A carved hardwood table lamp base in the
form of an African female standing figure.

536 . An early 20th century work bench with iron
vices attached.

512 . Three military silk handkerchiefs and
mixed cutwork, lace, etc.

537 . A set of four dining chairs with slip-in
seats.

513-520 No Lots.

538 . An Edwardian inlaid bureau.

535 . A mahogany chest of four long drawers.

539 . A butchers block.
CARPETS, RUGS and FURNITURE
521 . A mahogany chest of small size having
two short and three long drawers, on
bracket feet.

540 . A mahogany tilt top table on tripod
supports.
541 . A Georgian mahogany side table with
ledge back above a single long drawer.

522 . A Victorian later gilt decorated hall mirror.
523 . An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bow
fronted sideboard.
524 . An oak hall cupboard with panelled door.
525 . A modern rectangular gilt framed hall
mirror.
526 . A 19th century mahogany secretaire
bookcase, raised on bracket feet.
527 . An early 19th century mahogany
secretaire bookcase.
£150-£200 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
528 . An early 20th century mahogany display
cabinet with leaded glass panel door.

542 . An Edwardian inlaid mahogany extending
dining table and a set of six Edwardian
inlaid mahogany dining chairs including a
pair of elbow chairs.
£200-£250 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
543 . A 19th century Windsor elbow chair with
spindle back above a solid elm seat, on
turned legs linked by stretchers.
544 . A 19th century Windsor elbow chair with
spindle back above an elm seat, on turned
legs, linked by stretchers.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
545 . A William IV mahogany linen press.
£80-£120 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

529 . A Victorian rosewood two tier whatnot.
£150-£200 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

546 . An Edwardian oak hall stand on spiral legs
and a two tier jardiniere stand on spiral
legs.

530 . Four Windsor type kitchen chairs, a
spindle back chair and a spindle back tub
armchair.

547 . A reproduction oak dresser with shelved
plate rack, together with a set of stained
pine open bookshelves.

531 . A Victorian dining chair and a pair of
Victorian balloon back occasional chairs.

548 . A 20th century continental longcase clock
having an inset barometer to the glazed
door.

532 . An Edwardian satinwood and crossbanded
card table, together with a fret carved wall
mirror and an early 20th century side table
of shaped outline.
533 . A Victorian gilt overmantel mirror.
£200-£250 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

549 . A Georgian mahogany and astragal
glazed hanging corner cupboard.
550 . A modern large framed bevelled wall
mirror.
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551 . A 1920's stained mahogany bureau.
552 . An early 19th century mahogany bow
fronted chest of two short and three long
drawers.
£80-£120 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
553 . An early 19th century mahogany
bachelor's chest of four long drawers and
a brushing slide, on bracket feet.
554 . A 19th century mahogany writing desk
with hinged centre.
555 . An early 19th century mahogany bow
fronted chest of two short and three long
drawers.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

567 . A Chinese hardwood square occasional
table with four bevelled glass panel top.
568 . A Georgian chest of two short and three
long drawers on bracket feet.
569 . A Victorian mahogany chest of two short
and three long drawers.
570 . A French gilt metal etagere with inset
rouge marble top.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
571 . An Edwardian mahogany chest of
drawers.
572 . A Victorian mahogany dressing table
mirror.

556 . A Georgian mahogany chest of two short
and two long drawers.

573 . A 19th century mahogany chest of two
short and three long drawers.

557 . A Georgian chest of two short and three
long drawers.

574 . An Edwardian side table in the Chinese
taste.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

558 . A Victorian mahogany chest of two short
and three long drawers.
559 . An Edwardian walnut chest of two short
and three long drawers.

575 . An Edwardian inlaid mahogany oval
occasional table and a 19th century
mahogany pembroke table (2).

560 . A pair of Victorian style solid oak hall
chairs with commemorative brass plaque.

576 . An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bow
fronted chest of two short and three long
drawers.
£120-£160 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

561 . An Edwardian oak wardrobe in the
Jacobean style, together with a matching
chest of drawers and a double bed.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

577 . A 19th century mahogany two drawer side
table.

562 . A Georgian mahogany secretaire
bookcase, raised on turned feet.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
563 . A French oak armoire with panelled doors.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
564 . An Edwardian mahogany and marquetry
bureau bookcase.

578 . A French kingwood ormolu-mounted and
marble top commode chest.
579 . A set of mahogany quartetto tables.
£80-£120 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
580 . A pair of French giltwood open armchairs
(2).
£200-£300 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
581 . A Chinese two fold lacquer screen.

565 . An oak and glazed two door bookcase.
566 . A mahogany bookcase with astragal
glazed top.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

582 . An early 19th century mahogany corner
washstand and a Regency dining chair [2].
583 . A reproduction mahogany and
crossbanded chest of small size.

NOTE *BP ALL LOTS SUBJECT TO A BUYERS PREMIUM OF 25.2% incl. VAT @ 20% (VAT 0% on zero rated lots)
Lots marked

.

ARR will be subject to an additional fee - refer to conditions of sale Artist’s resale rights

584 . A set of three oak Jacobean style dining
chairs including an armchair and a pair of
similar dining chairs (5).
585 . An Edwardian inlaid beech armchair.

601 . A 19th century mahogany pembroke table
of large size.
602 . A set of six Chippendale style mahogany
dining chairs.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

586 . No Lot.
587 . A mahogany bow fronted small open
bookcase.

603 . A 1930's Heals type limed oak monks
bench.
604 . Four balloon back dining chairs.

588 . An Edwardian stained beech piano stool.
605 . A mahogany music cabinet.
589 . A rosewood and marquetry hanging
mirror.

606 . A Georgian mahogany tea table.

590 . A Victorian carved walnut cabriole leg
stool.

607 . A George II mahogany concertina card
table.

591 . A 17th century and later oak gateleg table,
raised on twist turn and block supports.

608 . An inlaid demi-lune side table.
609 . A yew wood veneer two tier whatnot.

592 . A set of four early Victorian carved
mahogany dining chairs.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
593 . An early 19th century rosewood breakfast
table raised on a simulated rosewood
base.
£150-£200 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

610 . A 19th century mahogany circular tilt top
breakfast table.
611 . A pair of bar back side chairs with gros
point needlework seats in the Spanish
style.

594 . An oak chest of drawers.

612 . A child's carved chair with cane back and
a matching adult armchair.

595 . A giltwood and marble inset table.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

613 . A set of four early 19th century ladderback
dining chairs.

596 . A set of four 1960's dining chairs.

614 . A mahogany D-end dining table and five
mixed dining chairs.

*Note Being Sold on behalf of Rowcroft
Hospice
597 . A Victorian mahogany framed, scroll end
chaise longue.
598 . A Georgian style mahogany stool with
needlework covers, raised on ball and
claw feet.
599 . A cabinet containing 78rpm gramophone
records.
600 . An Edwardian pedestal desk with leather
inset top.
£200-£250 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

615 . A mahogany carver and three oak dining
chairs.
616 . A Victorian walnut veneer oval centre
table.
617 . An Edwardian satinwood half round card
table.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
618 . A Georgian mahogany circular tripod tea
table.
619 . An Edwardian oak bureau bookcase in the
Jacobean style.
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620 . A William and Mary style armchair with
needlepoint back and seat.
621 . An Edwardian mahogany envelope card
table.
622 . A Victorian mahogany dressing table
mirror with platform base.
623 . A tavern table with teak rectangular top
above pierced cast iron trestle supports.

636 . A green leather wing back chair in the
Georgian taste.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
637 . A mahogany bow fronted chest of
drawers.
638 . An oak tambour fronted desk and two
chairs.
£120-£180 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
639 . A brass Corinthian column standard lamp.

624 . A Victorian rocking chair with lath back.
640 . A nest of three oak coffee tables.
625 . A set of five Victorian mahogany dining
chairs.
*Note Being sold on behalf of Rowcroft
Hospice
626 . A Regency style twin pillar dining table.
627 . A George II walnut drop flap dining table,
raised on slender legs terminating in pad
feet.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
628 . A 17th century oak and carved panelled
coffer.
629 . A mid-Victorian mahogany armchair with
button down back and seat.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
630 . A late 19th century heavily carved oak
armchair with pierced back and solid seat.
631 . An early 19th century mahogany pedestal
pembroke table.
632 . A pair of mahogany open bookcases each
with a drawer, raised on cabriole legs.

641 . A 17th century carved oak panelled coffer.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
642 . A walnut fold-over tea table in the William
and Mary style.
£200-£300 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
643 . A Victorian button back gentleman's
armchair.
£150-£200 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
644 . A three fold Victorian screen with painted
decoration.
645 . A Georgian style astragal glazed
bookcase.
£180-£220 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
646 . An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display
cabinet.
647 . A late 19th century heavily carved oak
sideboard.
£80-£120 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
648 . A set of four African hardwood dining
chairs in the Georgian style, together with
two other chairs.

633 . A hardwood gateleg action table.
634 . A Regency mahogany and inlaid spinet
with painted decoration to the interior, on
turned and reeded supports.

649 . An Edwardian oak breakfront library
bookcase.
£300-£400 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
650 . A modern stripped pine dresser.

635 . An early 19th century spinet, raised on
turned legs terminating in castors.
*Note Being sold on behalf of Rowcroft
Hospice

651 . An Edwardian oak Heals type bookcase
with triple glazed upper section.
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
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652 . An Edwardian mahogany display cabinet
of bowed breakfront outline.
£80-£100 (Plus 25.2% BP*).

669 . A stripped pine side table, together with a
circular occasional table and a towel rail.

653 . A Victorian walnut davenport (in need of
restoration).

670 . M. Rutherford, Hawick - An early 19th
century eight day longcase clock with
arched enamelled dial.

654 . A dome top trunk and contents comprising
family portraits, photographs circa 1920,
newspapers, etc.

671 . An Edwardian Sutherland table, together
with a circular tripod wine table and a nest
of three reproduction coffee tables.

655 . A pair of Georgian style mahogany dining
chairs and a small pedestal cupboard (3).

672 . Two oak gateleg tables on spirally turned
legs.

656 . A 19th century oak and mahogany
longcase clock with square enamel and
decorated dial.

673 . An upholstered music stool with hinged
seat.

657 . A pair of marble top console tables.

674 . An oval wall mirror, together with a circular
serving table with tray top.

658 . A Georgian mahogany chest of two short
and three long drawers.

675 . A Caucasian rug having a pole medallion
on a rose field, 247 x 158cm.

659 . A Victorian Ottoman of square form.

676 . An Afghan Turkoman carpet having two
rows of medallions on a red field.

660 . An 18th century oak and crossbanded
chest of two short and three long drawers.
661 . A stained pine upright open bookcase.
662 . A Georgian mahogany circular tripod tea
table.
663 . An Edwardian brass fender, together with
a copper warming pan.
664 . A firescreen together with an occasional
table.

677 . A Pakistan Turkoman rug.
678 . A Belouchistan mat with hooked lozenge
medallions on an indigo field.
679 . A set of five early 19th century elm dining
chairs (four plus one).
£100-£150 (Plus 25.2% BP*).
680 . A Victorian button down upholstered
nursing chair.

666 . An Edwardian mahogany pedestal desk.

681 . A Yomut tribal rug, the camel field with
serrated lozenge medallions, brick red
surround and camel end stripes,
241cm x 150cm.

667 . An early 19th century mahogany
pembroke table together with a 19th
century mahogany elbow chair (2).

682 . A Victorian balloon back chair with solid
seat, together with two Edwardian chairs
and a circular coffee table.

665 . A mahogany pedestal writing desk.

668 . An Edwardian mahogany kidney shaped
occasional table, together with an
Edwardian occasional chair, a fender stool
with tapestry top and a spindle stool (4).
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